July 1999 3-21
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
VCAP
NC
A7
A6
A5
A4

STK22C48
July 1999 3-30
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
Access Time
20 = 20ns (Commercial only)
25 = 25ns
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
Package
P = Plastic 28-pin 300 mil DIP
W = Plastic 28-pin 600 mil DIP
N = Plastic 28-pin 300 mil SOIC
S = Plastic 28-pin 350 mil SIOC
STK22C48 - P  45 I
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor